

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1245-IE-2T-08/2017 (Pt-I)

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to say that in pursuance of the Notification No. 61/SA/SDB/11013 (11)/7/2021 dated 17/02/2022 of the Department of Sundarban Affairs, read with the subsequent release Order No. 68/B/Per-56(1)/19 dated 02/03/2022 of the Sundarban Development Board, Shri Dual Das, Junior Engineer (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate who was posted in the Sundarban Development Board on deputation, has joined in the Irrigation & Waterways Department on 03/03/2022 (F.N).

Now, the Governor is pleased to post Shri Dulal Das, Junior Engineer (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in the Magrahat Drainage Division under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate against vacant post with effect from the date of his joining and until further order (s).

This order issues in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

Date: 27/04/2022

494

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 27/04/2022

No.1245/1(15)-IE-2T-08/2017 (Pt-I)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
- 2. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte
- 3. Chief Engineer...., I&W Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer,, I&W Dte.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Magrahat Drainage Division, I&W Dte.
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer.....

- 7. P.S to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 8. OSD to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department
- 9. Sr.PS to the Principal Secretary, I&W Department
- 10. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department
- 11. Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board, Mayukh, 3rd Floor, Salt lake, Kolkata-91
- 12. Joint Secretary, Department of Sundarban Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal, Mayukh, 3rd Floor, Salt lake, Kolkata-91
- 13. Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No. IV, Sundarban Development Board, Bidhan Nagar Poura Bhavan, 4th Floor, FD-415/A, Saltlake, Kolkata-106
- 14. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.
 - 15. Shri Dulal Das, Junior Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal